

DSEA A/S Kongebakken 9 DK-2765 Smoerum Denmark eposaudio.com

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046

Date: April 14, 2023

Subject: Certifications concerning "covered" equipment pursuant to Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) and (ii)

To whom it may concern,

DSEA A/S ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment FCC ID: R3UDSWD6 for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

DSEA A/S ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant [is not] identified on the Covered List (as a specifically named entity or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates) as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

Applicant : DSEA A/S

Address : Kongebakken 9, DK-2765 Smoerum, Denmark

Signature :

Name and Job Title. Ole Fihl Mollerup Director, Contract Manufacturing,

Global Operations

E-mail : olem@eposaudio.com

Tel. : +45 56180000